Starksboro Selectboard Agenda
SPECIAL MEETING
Tuesday, November 29, 2022 at 6:30

Town Clerk’s Office and Zoom

*MEETING VIA ZOOM and is available to the public by phone or computer*

TIME
6:30

6:31
6:32

6:40

7:45

8:15 est

Join Zoom Meeting

Instructions for participating below

TOPIC
Meeting begins
Review agenda for addition, removal, or adjustment of any items per 1 V.S.A. §312(d)(3)(A).

Visitor’s business (if no visitors are present, meeting will continue to the next topic)

Fire Dept. Request from Chief Tom Estey regarding truck order

Budget Planning Session
1. Roads and highway budget — Josh
Reserve funds
Town Office budget — Amy and Rebecca
IT budget — Rebecca
Major maintenance projects and town buildings
Town projects planning — capacity grants, matching funds

oukwnN

Executive Session anticipated

1V.S.A. §313(a)(2) Appointment or employment or evaluation of a public officer or
employee AND/OR

1V.S.A. §313(a)(7) a. contracts; and/or b. labor relations agreements with employees

Adjournment

Next regularly scheduled meeting: Tuesday, Dec. 6, 2022 at 6:00 p.m.

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84357732325?pwd=REINV2Y1Ym9GVkZSMXRFOEdnQTQzQT09

Meeting ID: 843 5773 2325

Passcode: SB05487!

One tap mobile. +19294362866,,84357732325#,,,,494892246# US (New York)
Dial by your location
+1 929 436 2866 US (New York)
Meeting ID: 843 5773 2325
Passcode: 94892246



