Starksboro Selectboard Agenda SPECIAL MEETING Tuesday, November 29, 2022 at 6:30 Town Clerk's Office and Zoom

MEETING VIA ZOOM and is available to the public by phone or computer Instructions for participating below

TIME	ΤΟΡΙϹ
6:30	Meeting begins
	Review agenda for addition, removal, or adjustment of any items per 1 V.S.A. §312(d)(3)(A).
6:31	Visitor's business (if no visitors are present, meeting will continue to the next topic)
6:32	Fire Dept. Request from Chief Tom Estey regarding truck order
6:40	Budget Planning Session
	1. Roads and highway budget – Josh
	2. Reserve funds
	3. Town Office budget – Amy and Rebecca
	4. IT budget – Rebecca
	5. Major maintenance projects and town buildings
	6. Town projects planning – capacity grants, matching funds
7:45	Executive Session anticipated
	1 V.S.A. §313(a)(2) Appointment or employment or evaluation of a public officer or employee AND/OR
	1 V.S.A. §313(a)(7) a. contracts; and/or b. labor relations agreements with employees
8:15 est	Adjournment

Next regularly scheduled meeting: Tuesday, Dec. 6, 2022 at 6:00 p.m.

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84357732325?pwd=REINV2Y1Ym9GVkZSMXRFOEdnQTQzQT09 Meeting ID: 843 5773 2325 Passcode: SB05487! One tap mobile. +19294362866,,84357732325#,,,,*94892246# US (New York) Dial by your location +1 929 436 2866 US (New York) Meeting ID: 843 5773 2325 Passcode: 94892246